

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7078/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2006 in AP No. 459/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JINDAL VIJAYANAGAR STEEL (JSW STEEL LTD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL PRAXAIR OXYGEN CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.K.Cooper, Adv.

Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.

Ms.Margaret D'Souza, Adv.

Mr.Mark D'Souza, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.K.Krishnamurthi, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Narichania, Adv.

Mr.C.Muralidhara, Adv.

Mr.Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms.Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, advocate, appearing on behalf of the
respondent accepts

notice.

Counter and rejoinder affidavit be filed by the respective parties in the meanwhile

Post the matter for final disposal by consent of parties on 27.07.2006.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master