

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7078/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2006 in AP No. 459/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JINDAL VIJAYANAGAR STEEL (JSW STEEL LTD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL PRAXAIR OXYGEN CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and stay and with prayer for

interim relief )

(For final disposal)

Date: 27/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr.T.K.Cooper, Adv.

Mr.Manu Nair, Adv.

Ms.Margaret D'Souza, Adv.

Mr.Mark D'Souza, Adv.

For M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr.R.K.Krishnamurthi, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Narichania, Adv.

Mr.C.Muralidhara, Adv.

Mr.Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms.Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms.Rohini Musa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

Court Master

Books cited :-

1. (1999) 2 SCC 446
2. (1991) 4 SCC 270 at 274
3. AIR 2005 Karnataka 94 (para 14-16)
4. (2004) 11 SCC 672
5. (2006) 3 SCC 100
6. (2000) 3 SCC 755
7. (2006) 1 SCC 141 at 147 (para 11)

\*\*\*\*\*