

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. No...../2006

@ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7078/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2006 in AP No. 459/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY)

JINDAL VIJAYANAGAR STEEL (JSW STEEL LTD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JINDAL PRAXAIR OXYGEN CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2006 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Syed Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Smieetaa Inna, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan pronounced the judgment of the

Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar
Singh

Panta.

Leave granted. The Civil Appeal is rejected in terms of the si
gned

reportable judgment placed on the file. No costs.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

ora)

Court Master

Court Maste

r

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)